121
High Speed
Fuses
High Speed Fuses
Section Contents
Page
General Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .122-123
North American fuses & accessories . . . . . . . . . . .124-141

is given in the electrical
characteristics. The curve
allows the calculation of
the power losses at load
currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog Numbers
Electrical Characteristics
I2t (A2 Sec)
Catalog Rated Current Clearing Watts
Numbers RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 130V Loss
FWA-1000AH 1000 170000 460000 60
FWA-1200AH 1200 270000 730000 70
FWA-1500AH 1500 520000 1400000 78
FWA-2000AH 2000 860000 2400000 108
FWA-2500AH 2500 1500000 4100000 130
FWA-3000AH 3000 2100000 5700000 150
FWA-4000AH 4000 3400000 9200000 257
• Watts loss provided at rated current.
• See accessories on page 141.
Features and Benefits
• Excellent DC performance

is given in the electrical
characteristics. The curve
allows the calculation of
the power losses at load
currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog Numbers
Electrical Characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 Sec)
Catalog Current Clearing Watts
Number RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 150V Loss
FWA-70B 70 470 4000 6.9
FWA-80B 80 670 6000 7.7
FWA-100B 100 1200 12000 9.0
FWA-125B 125 1870 18000 11.2
FWA-150B 150 2700 26000 13.5
FWA-200B 200 4780 45000 17.6
FWA-250B 250 7470 70000 22.5
FWA-300B 300 10760 100000 27.0
FWA-350B 350 15700 140000 30.6
FWA-400B 400 20300 180000 35.2
FWA-500A 500 39000 120000 35.0
FWA-600A 600 46000 140000 47.0
FWA-700A 700 75000 220000 49.0
FWA-800A 800 92000 280000 58.0
FWA-1000A 1000 170000 510000 60.0
• Watts loss provided at rated current.
• See accessories on page 141.
Features and Benefits
• Excellent DC performance

Watts loss at rated current is
given in the electrical char
acteristics. The curve allows
the calculation of the power
losses at load currents lower
than the rated current. The
correction factor, Kp , is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib , in %
of the rated current .
Catalog Numbers
Electrical Characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 Sec)
Catalog Current Clearing Watts
Number RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 250V Loss
FWX-35A 35 50 230 4.2
FWX-40A 40 60 310 5.2
FWX-45A 45 80 390 5.7
FWX-50A 50 100 520 6.0
FWX-60A 60 140 740 8.1
FWX-70A 70 330 1400 7.2
FWX-80A 80 430 1850 8.1
FWX-90A 90 570 2450 9.0
FWX-100A 100 740 3150 10.0
FWX-125A 125 1130 4850 12.5
FWX-150A 150 1620 6950 15.7
FWX-175A 175 2170 9300 18.5
FWX-200A 200 2790 12000 22
FWX-225A 225 3210 14700 24
FWX-250A 250 3960 18100 27
FWX-275A 275 4720 21600 31
FWX-300A 300 6000 27300 32
FWX-350A 350 10600 48600 39
FWX-400A 400 14500 66100 44
FWX-450A 450 22100 101000 49
FWX-500A 500 28000 128000 54
FWX-600A 600 41100 188000 62
FWX-700A 700 48800 190000 72
FWX-800A 800 59000 230000 84
FWX-1000AH 1000 44000 360000 100
FWX-1200AH 1200 92000 750000 103
FWX-1500AH 1500 120000 880000 140
FWX-1600AH 1600 160000 1200000 140
FWX-2000AH 2000 320000 2300000 151
FWX-2500AH 2500 670000 4700000 163
• Watts loss provided at rated current.     • See accessories on page 141.
Features and Benefits
• Excellent DC performance
• Low arc voltage and low

electrical characteristics.
The curve allows the
calculation of the power
losses at load currents
lower than the rated
current. The correction
factor, Kp, is given as a
function of the RMS load
current, Ib, in % of the
rated current.
Catalog Numbers
Electrical Characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 Sec)
Catalog Current Clearing Watts
Numbers RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 500V Loss
FWH-35B 35 34 150 8
FWH-40B 40 76 320 7.5
FWH-45B 45 105 450 7.5
FWH-50B 50 135 670 7.5
FWH-60B 60 210 900 9.9
FWH-70B 70 210 900 10.6
FWH-80B 80 305 1400 12.7
FWH-90B 90 360 1600 15
FWH-100B 100 475 2000 17
FWH-125B 125 800 3500 25
FWH-150B 150 1100 4600 30
FWH-175B 175 1450 6200 35
FWH-200B 200 1900 8500 40
FWH-225A 225 4600 23300 39
FWH-250A 250 6300 32200 41
FWH-275A 275 7900 40300 46
FWH-300A 300 9800 49800 51
FWH-325A 325 13700 63800 53
FWH-350A 350 14500 72900 58
FWH-400A 400 19200 96700 65
FWH-450A 450 24700 127000 74
FWH-500A 500 29200 149000 84
FWH-600A 600 41300 206000 108
FWH-700A 700 55000 298000 120
FWH-800A 800 76200 409000 129
FWH-1000A 1000 92000 450000 145
FWH-1200A 1200 122000 600000 180
FWH-1400A 1400 200000 1000000 210
FWH-1600A 1600 290000 1400000 230
• Watts loss provided at rated current.     • See accessories on page 141.
Features and Benefits
• Excellent DC performance
• Low arc voltage and low

given in the electrical
characteristics. The curve
allows the calculation of the
power losses at load
currents lower than the rated
current. The correction factor,
Kp, is given as a function of
the RMS load current, Ib, in
% of the rated current.
Catalog Numbers
Electrical Characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 Sec)
Catalog Current Clearing Watts
Numbers RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 700V Loss
FWP-5B 5 1.6 10 1.5
FWP-10B 10 3.6 20 4
FWP-15B 15 10 75 5.5
FWP-20B 20 26 180 6
FWP-25B 25 44 340 7
FWP-30B 30 58 450 9
FWP-35B 35 34 160 12
FWP-40B 40 76 320 12
FWP-50B 50 135 600 12
FWP-60B 60 210 950 15.5
FWP-70B 70 305 2000 18
FWP-80B 80 360 2400 21
FWP-90B 90 415 2700 25
FWP-100B 100 540 3500 27
FWP-125A 125 1800 7300 28
FWP-150A 150 2900 11700 32
FWP-175A 175 4200 16700 35
FWP-200A 200 5500 22000 43
FWP-225A 225 7700 31300 45
FWP-250A 250 10500 42500 48
FWP-300A 300 17600 71200 58
FWP-350A 350 23700 95600 65
FWP-400A 400 31000 125000 78
FWP-450A 450 36400 137000 94
FWP-500A 500 45200 170000 107
FWP-600A 600 66700 250000 122
FWP-700A 700 54000 300000 125
FWP-800A 800 78000 450000 140
FWP-900A 900 91500 530000 150
FWP-1000A 1000 120000 600000 170
FWP-1200A 1200 195000 1100000 190
• Watts loss provided at rated current.  • See accessories on page 141.
Features and Benefits
• Excellent DC performance
• Low arc voltage and low

given in the electrical
characteristics. The curve
allows the calculation of the
power losses at load
currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog Numbers
Electrical Characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 Sec)
Catalog Current Clearing Watts
Numbers RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 1000V Loss
FWJ-35A 35 210 2000 7
FWJ-40A 40 300 2500 8
FWJ-50A 50 470 3500 10
FWJ-60A 60 670 5000 11
FWJ-70A 70 1100 6900 12
FWJ-80A 80 1550 9700 13
FWJ-90A 90 1900 12000 14
FWJ-100A 100 2800 17500 15
FWJ-125A 125 4800 35000 16
FWJ-150A 150 6300 45000 25
FWJ-175A 175 7500 65000 30
FWJ-200A 200 11700 80000 32
FWJ-250A 250 16000 112000 50
FWJ-300A 300 23500 164000 56
FWJ-350A 350 33000 231000 62
FWJ-400A 400 47000 330000 67
FWJ-500A 500 39500 329000 95
FWJ-600A 600 61000 520000 105
FWJ-800A 800 87000 500000 182
FWJ-1000A 1000 190000 1100000 206
FWJ-1200A 1200 370000 2100000 240
FWJ-1400A 1400 470000 2700000 248
FWJ-1600A 1600 700000 4000000 267
FWJ-1800A 1800 925000 5300000 239
FWJ-2000A 2000 1330000 7600000 244
• Watts loss provided at rated current.
• See accessories on page 141.
Features and Benefits
• Excellent DC performance